
  

2015 Pan American Games Roster
Women’s Roster
Name Event(s) Hometown Club @Twitter 
Kaylin Burchell 100/200 BR Richmond, Ky. University of Alabama @kaylin11099
Natalie Coughlin 50/100 FR Vallejo, Calif. California Aquatics @NatalieCoughlin
Gia Dalesandro 100 FL Naperville, Ill. Indiana University @giadalesandro 
Courtney Harnish 800 FR York, Pa. York YMCA 
Madison Kennedy 50 FR Avon, Conn. SwimMAC Carolina @madisonjkennedy
Caitlin Leverenz 200/400 IM Tucson, Ariz. California Aquatics @cleverenz 
Amber McDermott 200/400 FR Mill Creek, Wash. Athens Bulldog Swim Club ambermcdermott0
Katie Meili 100 BR Colleyville, Texas SwimMAC Carolina/Columbia @katemeili 
Kate Mills 200 FL; 400 IM Sacramento, Calif. SwimMAC Carolina 
Gillian Ryan 400 FR Kutztown, Pa. North Baltimore Aquatic Club  
Sierra Schmidt 800 FR Erdenheim, Pa. Unattached/North Baltimore Aquatic Club
Allison Schmitt 200 FR Canton, Mich. North Baltimore Aquatic Club @arschmitty 
Meghan Small 200 BR; 200 IM Lineboro, Md. York YMCA 
Clara Smiddy 100/200 BK Miami, Fla. AquaKids Sharks Swim Team @clarabear96  
Olivia Smoliga 100 BK Glenview, Ill. Athens Bulldog Swim Club/Georgia @OliviaSmoliga 
Kylie Stewart 200 BK; 200 FL Atlanta, Ga. Dynamo Swim Club 
Amanda Weir 100 FR Lawrenceville, Ga. SwimAtlanta @AmandaJoWeir  
Kelsi Worrell 100 FL Mt. Holly, N.J. University of Louisville @kelsiwhirl 

Men’s Roster
Name Event(s) Hometown Club @Twitter 
Gunnar Bentz 200 IM Atlanta, Ga. Dynamo Swim Club/Georgia @TheGunnyBunny
Bobby Bollier 200 FL Mission Hills, Kan. Stanford Swimming 
Brad Craig 100/200 BR Midland, Mich. Tennessee Aquatics @bradcraig14
Jimmy Feigen 100 FR San Antonio, Texas New York Athletic Club/Longhorn Aquatics @JimmyFeigen
Andrew Gemmell 1500 FR Wilmington, Del. Nation’s Capital Swim Club @ADGemmell
Carter Griffin 100/200 BK Parker, Colo. University of Denver Hilltoppers 
BJ Johnson 100/200 BR Seattle, Wash. Palo Alto Stanford Aquatics/Stanford  
Cullen Jones 50 FR Irvington, N.J. SwimMAC Carolina @CullenJones
Michael Klueh 400/1500 FR Evansville, Ind. Club Wolverine @mklueh
Sean Lehane 200 BK Naperville, Ill. Tennessee Aquatics 
Matt McLean 200/400 FR Sterling, Va. North Baltimore Aquatic Club @MattBMcLean6F
Josh Schneider 50 FR Cincinnati, Ohio New York Athletic Club/Cincinnati @JoshSchneider5
Ty Stewart 200 FL; 200 IM Hattiesburg, Miss. SwimMAC Carolina 
Giles Smith 100 FL Baltimore, Md. Phoenix Swim Club @GilesSmith43
Nick Thoman 100 BK Cincinnati, Ohio SwimMAC Carolina @Nick_Thoman
Darian Townsend 100 FR Phoenix, Ariz. Life Time Arizona Swim Team @dariantownsend 
Michael Weiss 200 FR; 400 IM Reno, Nev. Wisconsin Aquatics/Lakeridge @Mt_Weiss 
Max Williamson 400 IM Ft. Mitchell, Ky. Stanford Swimming @max_williamson 
 
Coaching Staff
Women’s Head Coach: Jason Turcotte (Dynamo Swim Club)
Women’s Assistant Coaches: Arthur Albiero (Louisville), Michael Brooks (York YMCA), Erik Posegay (North Baltimore Aquatic Club) 
Men’s Head Coach: Matt Kredich (Tennessee/Tennessee Aquatics)
Men’s Assistant Coaches: Bob Groseth (SwimMAC Carolina), Ted Knapp (Stanford/Stanford Swimming), Greg Rhodenbaugh (Missouri)

Note:  All team nominations are subject to approval by the United States Olympic Committee. 
Note: All relay teams will be selected by the coaching staff. 
 


